		(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING:			
		IL6013213	B. WING			C 01/2024
AME OF PF	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	ZIP CODE		
	VOOD PLACE		RTH MCCORMICK	BLVD.		
		LINCOLI	NWOOD, IL 60645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Facility Reported Inci 8.27.24/IL178243	ident Investigation				
S9999	Final Observations		S9999			
	Statement of Licensure Violations					
	300.610a)					
	300.1210c)					
	300.1210d)6)					
	Section 300.610 Res	sident Care Policies				
	a) The facility shall h	ave written policies and				
	, .	g all services provided by				
		en policies and procedures				
		y a Resident Care Policy				
	Committee consisting	y of all least the visory physician or the				
		nmittee, and representatives				
	-	services in the facility. The				
		with the Act and this Part.				
	The written policies s					
		and shall be reviewed at committee, documented by				
		ated minutes of the meeting.				
	Section 300 1210 G	eneral Requirements for				
	Nursing and Persona					
	c) Each direct care-g	iving staff shall review and				
		oout his or her residents'				
	respective resident c	are plan.				
		ction (a), general nursing a minimum, the following				
	ent of Public Health	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUF		TITLE		(X6) DATE
	INCOMPROVIDER/	SOLI LIEN NEI NEGENTATIVE S SIGNATUR		IIILE		10/12/24

If continuation sheet 1 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		IL6013213	B. WING		10	C / 01/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	WOOD PLACE		ORTH MCCORMICK NWOOD, IL 60645	BLVD.		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	OF CORRECTION (X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pag	e 1	S9999			
	and shall be practice seven-day-a-week b					
	to assure that the rest remains as free of ac All nursing personne	ccident hazards as possible. I shall evaluate residents to				
	see that each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance to prevent accidents.					
	These requirements were not met as evidence by:					
	failed to maintain res mechanical lift transf mechanical lift sling of transfers, and failed during a mechanical one resident (R1) of safety and mechanical resulted in R1 sliding sustaining a 3cm (ce posterior scalp, being	and record review, the facility sident safety during a fer, failed to ensure the was correctly applied during to use a two person assist lift transfer. This affected three residents reviewed for al lift transfer. This failure g from mechanical lift sling, ntimeter) laceration to the g sent to the local hospital e required to close the				
	Findings Include:					
	of 8/27/24, reads in p during transfer from sent to ER (Emerger evaluation. (R1) retu diagnostic test negat					

6899

(EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Continued From page ift with sling, Agency Assistant) was movin vheelchair via mecha rom mechanical lift s Jursing/DON) called and recognized that a	7000 NC LINCOL ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) = 2 CNA (Certified Nursing g (R1) from bed towards anical lift when (R1) slid ling. (V2 Director of	A. BUILDING: B. WING ADDRESS, CITY, STATE DRTH MCCORMICK NWOOD, IL 60645 ID PREFIX TAG S9999	, ZIP CODE	
SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Continued From page ift with sling, Agency Assistant) was movin vheelchair via mecha rom mechanical lift s Jursing/DON) called and recognized that a	STREET A 7000 NC LINCOL ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) = 2 CNA (Certified Nursing g (R1) from bed towards anical lift when (R1) slid ling. (V2 Director of	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE ORTH MCCORMICK NWOOD, IL 60645 ID PREFIX TAG	BLVD. PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	10/01/2024 (X5) COMPLET
SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Continued From page ift with sling, Agency Assistant) was movin vheelchair via mecha rom mechanical lift s Jursing/DON) called and recognized that a	7000 NC LINCOL ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) = 2 CNA (Certified Nursing g (R1) from bed towards anical lift when (R1) slid ling. (V2 Director of	DRTH MCCORMICK NWOOD, IL 60645	BLVD. PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	COMPLET
SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Continued From page ift with sling, Agency Assistant) was movin vheelchair via mecha rom mechanical lift s Nursing/DON) called and recognized that a	LINCOL ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) e 2 CNA (Certified Nursing g (R1) from bed towards anical lift when (R1) slid ling. (V2 Director of	NWOOD, IL 60645	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	COMPLET
(EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Continued From page ift with sling, Agency Assistant) was movin vheelchair via mecha rom mechanical lift s Jursing/DON) called and recognized that a	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CNA (Certified Nursing g (R1) from bed towards anical lift when (R1) slid ling. (V2 Director of	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	COMPLET
Continued From page ift with sling, Agency Assistant) was movin vheelchair via mecha rom mechanical lift s Jursing/DON) called and recognized that a	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) = 2 CNA (Certified Nursing g (R1) from bed towards anical lift when (R1) slid ling. (V2 Director of	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	
ift with sling, Agency Assistant) was movin wheelchair via mecha rom mechanical lift s Jursing/DON) called and recognized that a	CNA (Certified Nursing g (R1) from bed towards anical lift when (R1) slid ling. (V2 Director of	S9999		
Assistant) was movin wheelchair via mecha rom mechanical lift s Jursing/DON) called and recognized that a	g (R1) from bed towards anical lift when (R1) slid ling. (V2 Director of			
Assistant) was movin wheelchair via mecha rom mechanical lift s Jursing/DON) called and recognized that a	g (R1) from bed towards anical lift when (R1) slid ling. (V2 Director of			
vheelchair via mecha rom mechanical lift s Jursing/DON) called and recognized that a	anical lift when (R1) slid ling. (V2 Director of			
Nursing/DON) called and recognized that a				
and recognized that a	1. 1h			
-	to the scene immediately			
applied the sling to th	and recognized that agency CNA incorrectly			
applied the sling to the lift. 911 (emergency				
	, (R1) was sent to ER for			
evaluation, returned to facility with 3 staples to				
back of head. No othe	er injuries identified.			
Hospital record dated 8/27/24, reads in part: (R1)				
status post fall at Nursing home, States the staff				
was moving her in her lift when she fell backward				
millimeter) in depth.	Repaired with 3 staples.			
On 10/1/24 at 10AM, V2 (DON) stated that the				
ncident was reported	l by V8 (CNA). V8 reported			
-	-			
(U	,			
	-			
	C C			
	-			
	-			
-				
	-			
· ·				
	÷ .			
	v			
	-			
-	-			
vition On oblice voo alle vition	as moving her in her riking her head. (R1 osterior scalp. 3 cm nillimeter) in depth. In 10/1/24 at 10AM, cident was reported V2 that there was oserved to be visibly 2's office. V7 (Agen 1 and had a fall. V2 as on the floor, R1's wel but R1's head v ased part the mecha 2 that R1 slid out of ing was still attache as apparent that V7 oplied the divided le echanical lift machi upposed to crisscroor revent the resident f 7 used it as a chair d not go to a loop to iding out. V7 admitt	as moving her in her lift when she fell backward riking her head. (R1) had 3 cm laceration to osterior scalp. 3 cm in length and 2 mm nillimeter) in depth. Repaired with 3 staples.	as moving her in her lift when she fell backward riking her head. (R1) had 3 cm laceration to osterior scalp. 3 cm in length and 2 mm nillimeter) in depth. Repaired with 3 staples. In 10/1/24 at 10AM, V2 (DON) stated that the cident was reported by V8 (CNA). V8 reported V2 that there was a fall, and that V8 was oserved to be visibly upset when V8 came to 2's office. V7 (Agency CNA) was transferring 1 and had a fall. V2 went to check on R1, R1 as on the floor, R1's head was resting on a wel but R1's head was closer to the metal leg ased part the mechanical lift machine. V7 told 2 that R1 slid out of the sling. V2 observed the ing was still attached to the mechanical lift. It as apparent that V7 did not correctly attach and oplied the divided leg sling to the resident and echanical lift machine. The leg straps are upposed to crisscross and that is what would revent the resident from sliding out of the sling. 7 used it as a chair sitting position, and straps d not go to a loop to prevent the resident from iding out. V7 admitted V7 was doing the	as moving her in her lift when she fell backward riking her head. (R1) had 3 cm laceration to basterior scalp. 3 cm in length and 2 mm nillimeter) in depth. Repaired with 3 staples. In 10/1/24 at 10AM, V2 (DON) stated that the cident was reported by V8 (CNA). V8 reported V2 that there was a fall, and that V8 was baserved to be visibly upset when V8 came to 2's office. V7 (Agency CNA) was transferring 1 and had a fall. V2 went to check on R1, R1 as on the floor, R1's head was resting on a wel but R1's head was closer to the metal leg ased part the mechanical lift machine. V7 told 2 that R1 slid out of the sling. V2 observed the ing was still attached to the mechanical lift. It as apparent that V7 did not correctly attach and oplied the divided leg sling to the resident and echanical lift machine. The leg straps are upposed to crisscross and that is what would revent the resident from sliding out of the sling. 7 used it as a chair sitting position, and straps d not go to a loop to prevent the resident from

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: IL6013213		(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING:			
		B. WING		10	C)/01/2024	
IAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
	NOOD PLACE	7000 NC	ORTH MCCORMICK I	BLVD.		
		LINCOL	NWOOD, IL 60645			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AU CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From page	e 3	S9999			
	her that at first V7 as	sked for help and V8 came				
		ed around and left. V2				
		tated that V8 was asked for				
		nt to R1's room, R1 was not				
		essed or toileted, so V8 told				
	V7 to get R1 ready and to let V8 know when V7 is ready to transfer R1. V8 left the room and					
	assisted other resident, and when V8 walked					
	passed the room of R1, observed R1 was on the					
	floor and V7 was in the room. It was bad					
	judgment and was rushed. V7 knew she needed					
	second person for transfer. V7 made a bad					
	decision, made the right call to ask for help at					
	first but then did not wait and transferred R1 with					
	one person assist. R1 had laceration on back of					
	the head and returned in the facility with 3					
	staples.					
	Facility provided a written statement from V7					
	(Agency CNA), reads	s in part: (V7) was working				
	with (R1), trying to get (R1) ready. Asked another					
	CNA (V8) for help wit	th transfer. (V8) came in the				
	room and left. (V7) p	ut the sling underneath (R1),				
	(V8) walked pass the	room and asked "do I have				
	it" as (V7) was listing	(R1) with the mechanical				
	lift. (V7) was using the control to adjusting (R1)					
	(moving her so her head did not bum the bar)					
	while up on mechani	cal lift. As (V8) entered the				
		lid from the sling. (V7)				
	stated that (V7) was not familiar with the type of					
	(Mechanical Lift)/sling, and asked for assistance					
	but the person left the room and said she would					
	•	e when asked if aware that				
		assist with mechanical lift.				
	Facility provided a wi	ritten statement from V8				
	(Agency CNA), reads	s in part: (V8) was asked by				
	(V7) to assist with the					1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING:		C	
		IL6013213	B. WING		10)/01/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	WOOD PLACE		NTH MCCORMICK NWOOD, IL 60645	BLVD.		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	()	
PREFIX TAG	· · · · ·	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
S9999	Continued From pag	e 4	S9999			
	(R1). (V8) went into t	he room to assist with the				
		not have (R1) prepared,				
	()	d or had sling underneath				
	(R1). (V8) informed (V7) that (V8) have another					
	resident at the toilet at the moment and will be back after $(V/7)$ has (P1) propaged for transfer					
	back after (V7) has (R1) prepared for transfer. When (V8) came back about 10-15 minutes later,					
	(V8) walk passed the room and see (V7) had					
	(R1) in the mechanical lift. (V8) walked into the					
	room to assist and as (V8) entered the room,					
	(R1) just slid from the sling to the floor. (V8) went					
	and got the nurse rig	ht away.				
	R1's Care Plan, revision date 5/30/24, reads in					
	part: that (R1) requires extensive assistance					
	with ADLs (Activities of Daily Living) due to					
	generalized weakness. Extensive assist with two					
	members with transfe	erring.				
	Use of Mechanical Li	-				
	reviewed date of 2/23/24, reads in part: The					
	purpose of this procedure is to establish the general principle of safe lifting using a					
	•	vice. It is not a substitute for				
	0	ng instructions. At least two				
		required to safely use				
	mechanical lift. Plac	e the sling under the				
	-	eck the size to ensure it is				
	•	mall. Attach sling straps to				
	siing bar, according t	o manufacturer's instruction.				
	Facility provided a co	nov of instruction with nicture				
	Facility provided a copy of instruction with picture observed to be attached on the mechanical lift					
		rt: Mechanical lift, 2 person				
	-	der resident. Take bottom				
		er each leg. Connect the				
		bottom part of the lift.				
	Connect the side stra	aps to the middle part of the				

6899

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		C		
		IL6013213	B. WING		10	/01/2024	
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE			
	VOOD PLACE		NWOOD, IL 60645	BLVD.			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES XY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
S9999	Continued From page 5		S9999				
	Place resident arms straps should match questions should be	straps to the top of the list. on their chest. The colors on all the way around. Any addressed to CNA, Nurse, ector of Nursing) and DON ansfer.					
	(B)						